Datasheet | EC10
EP-612 Series
General Purpose AC EMI Filter
Technical specifications
Operating voltage 120/250 VAC
Current rating  50A-60A
Frequency 50/60Hz
Voltage drop  1 Volt max.

surge
rating
(10/1000
μ sec)
(Joules)
Sr.
No. Screw Bus
bar
Touch-
safe
Wire
Aprrox.
Weight
(gm)
Attenuation
1 EF-1B050X01E-C10 50 < 0.5 D *E F G ---- ---- 900 Standard
2 EF-1B050X02E-C10 50 < 0.5 D *E F G 10 350 900 Standard
3 EF-1B050X03E-C10 50 < 0.003 D *E F G ---- ---- 900 Standard
4 EF-1B050X04E-C10 50 < 0.003 D *E F G 10 350 900 Standard
5 EF-1B060X01E-C10 60 < 0.5 D *E F G ---- ---- 900 Standard
6 EF-1B060X02E-C10 60 < 0.5 D *E F G 10 350 900 Standard
7 EF-1B060X03E-C10 60 < 0.003 D *E F G ---- ---- 900 Standard
8 EF-1B060X04E-C10 60 < 0.003 D *E F G 10 350 900 Standard
9 EF-1B050X20E-C09 50 < 0.5 D *E F G ---- ---- 1000 High
10 EF-1B050X21E-C10 50 < 0.5 D *E F G 10 350 1000 High
11 EF-1B050X22E-C10 50 < 0.003 D *E F G ---- ---- 1000 High
12 EF-1B050X23E-C10 50 < 0.003 D *E F G 10 350 1000 High
13 EF-1B060X20E-C10 60 < 0.5 D *E F G ---- ---- 1000 High
14 EF-1B060X21E-C10 60 < 0.5 D *E F G 10 350 1000 High
15 EF-1B060X22E-C10 60 < 0.003 D *E F G ---- ---- 1000 High
16 EF-1B060X23E-C10 60 < 0.003 D *E F G 10 350 1000 High
- To compile complete part number, replace the ‘X’ with required I/O connection terminal. (e.g. EF-1B500D20E-C10)
- Recommended tightening torque for touch safe – For 16 sqmm. – 22-25 lbf.in.
- * indicates product having screw terminal I/O connection which have CE and RoHS compliance only. So to compile ordering code ‘E’ replace by ‘G’
(e.g.- EF-1B050E01G-C10)